CC
106 www.gimatic.com
05
/2
00
8
CC-15
GR04-120-2

Closing spring
The gripper CC-15 is provided with an opening spring, but
it is possible to add a second spring (ordering code:
K-016-12), that makes the gripper normally closed.
It can be easily inserted behind the piston, after
unscrewing the back end plate.
This option is suggested when it is necessary a normally
closed single-acting gripper, or when it is necessary to
increase (+50%) the closing force in a double-acting job.
CC
118 www.gimatic.com
05
/2
00
8
2
4
3
10
7
8
6
10 11
5
9
1
12
CC-15
Pinze autocentranti per materozze con griffe opzionali - Self-centering sprue grippers with optional fingers
1- Tappo M5 107-M5 Plug -1
2- Corpo pinza CC-15-01 Gripper housing -2
3- Pistone CC-15-02 Piston -3
4- Fondello CC-15-03 Back end plate -4
5- Vite speciale GS-16-05 Special screw -5
6- O-Ring Ø1.78x15.6 (GUAR-023) O-Ring -6
7- O-Ring Ø1.78x7.66 (GUAR-045) O-Ring -7
8- O-Ring Ø1.78x11.11 (GUAR-055S) O-Ring -8
9- Molla MLA-012-3 Spring -9
10- Leva SP-25-4 Lever -10
11- Spina di riferimento Ø3x24 mm DIN 6325 Dowel pin -11
12- Molla K-016-12 Spring -12
Elenco delle parti Parts
Molla aggiuntiva per pinza CC-15
normalmente chiusa
Additional spring for normally closed CC-15
www.gimatic.com 119
CC
05
/2
00
8
GR04-120-2
GR04-120-3
GR04-120-4
GR04-120-5
1
2
4
5
6
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
GR04-120-2 GR04-120-3 GR04-120-4 GR04-120-5
Pinze autocentranti per materozze con griffe opzionali - Self-centering sprue grippers with optional fingers
1- Griffa CC-15-10 CC-15-09 CC-15-12 CC-15-11 Jaw -1
2- Spina di riferimento Ø2.5x9.8 DIN 5402 Ø2.5x9.8 DIN 5402 Ø2.5x9.8 DIN 5402 Ø2.5x9.8 DIN 5402 Dowel pin -2
3- Camma _ _ _ CC-15-08 Cam -3
4- Spina di riferimento _ _ _ Ø1.5x7.8 DIN 5402 Dowel pin -4